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Book Number

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Page MNumber
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AFFI DAVIT OF VALUE

BUREAU OF EXAMINATION
POST OFFICE BOX 8910 . Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when (1) the full consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2] when the deed is
without consideration or by gift, or (3] o tax exemption is cloimed. An affidavit of value is not required when the transfer is from a parsnt to child.
if more space is needed, ottach additional sheet(s).

ORRESPONDENT - All inquiries moy be directed to the following person:

Naome

- Telephone Number:
John R, Adler, SHERIFF of Columbia County Area Code ( 717 ) 784-1991
Street Address iy [ [N
Court House Bloomsburg PA 17815

TRANSFER DATA " -

Grantor(s) Granfes{s} -
Robert M., Onisick & Pamela A. Onisick The Kissell-:Company

Straet Address Straar Addrere
50 Legion Road 100 Chestnut Street

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg Pa 17815 Harrisburg PA 17108

- PROPERTY LOCATION

Strest Addrass

50 Legion Road
City Township Berough County Tax Parcal Mumber

Columbia 25-06-35 8

quomsburg _
D - VALUATION DATA

1. Actyal Cash Considerotion

-

2. Other Con sideration

3. Total Consideration

$392, 29 b mmme- .
4. County Assessed Value 5. Fair Market Value 6. State Reolty Tronsfer Tax Paid

$3500. 00 $10,480
E ~ EXEMPTION DATA - - N

Ta. Amount of Exemption Clgimed

See OTHER
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

None

1b. Percentoge of Interest Conveyed

Will or intestate succession . {See 61 PA Code 91.42)
{Nama of Decedent]

Transfer ta lndustrial Development Agencies or fram Industrial Development Agencies to Industrial Corporations, (See &1 PA Code 91.49)
Transfer to Conservancy. {See Act No. 246 of 1982)

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agencyfstraw trust agreement). Tax paid prior deed §
Tax paid this deed § . {See 61 PA Code 91.53)

Transfers ta Commonwealth, the United States, and instrumentalities by gift, candemnation or in lieu of condemnation or dedication,

(See 61 PA Code 91.55)

Transter from mortgagor te morigagee in fieu of foreclosure (other than sheriff soles] Mortgage Book Number -
Page Number . {See Act No. 246 of 1982)

Divorced. ) {See Act No. 14 of 1981}

{Data of Divorce Dacraa] [Date of Dacree of Equitable Distribution] {Date of Acknowladgment)

OO O 0O Ooooo

Statutory Corporate Reorganization, Marger or Liquidation.

XXX Other (Please exploin axemption claimed, if other than listed obove.} Property purchased by PLAINTIFF (Grantee)
via SHERIFF SALE held 1/30/86 for sum of $392,29 ($384,60 cost plus $7.69 poundage)

Under penalties of low, | declore that 1 hgve examined this Afﬁdactvi!, including occompanying siqfemenis, ond to the best of my knowledge

and belief, it is true, correct and co l?efe. f declare that the dbove real estate has been reported at true market value.

Signature of CorrespondeM% r;f y . Columbia County Sheriff Date 2/ 20/86
// (SEE REVERSE)

W




QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380 FHONE:
BLOOMSBURE, PA. 17815 : 717-784-1599%

February 20, 1986

Raymond Kleiman, Esqg.
100 Chestnut Street
P. O, Box 744
Harisburg, PA 17108
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $107.71 representing your
refund on the KISSELL COMPANY ws ONISICK Sale held January 30, 1986.

1 am enclosing a copy of the distribution sheet for your
information,

If you have any further questions on this matter, please feel free
to contact this office, :

Very truly yours,

John R, Adler
Sheriff

JRA/s1

Enclosures - 2



SHERIFF'S SALE
DISTRIBUTION SHEET

Kissell Company VS. Robert M, Onigick & Pamela A, Onisick
NO. JD DATE OF SALE: January 30, 1986
NO, 71 of 1985 ED
Bid Price $ 384.¢0
Poundage 7.69
Transfer Taxes :

Total Keeded to Purchase $ 392,29

Amount Paid Down 500, 00

Balance Needed to Purchase (107.71)
EXPENSES: T
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $ 117.00

Poundage 7.69 $ 124,69
Press-Enterprise - _ 180,20
Henry Printing — 40, 9¢
Solicitor :
Columbia County Prothonotary - _ 20,00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18,50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( }
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office
State Treasurer 2 00
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 395 29
Total Needed to Purchase $ 392,29
Less Expenses 392,29
Net to First Lien Holder $ - 0-

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $ 107,91 Refund




SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

[ ; ST .j.,.‘. .
M e N VS, Fodee e T7 i ol Aoy

—— e e e e

DATE OF SALE: = s

SHERIFF'S COST OF SELE:

& Levy
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Sheriff's Dead
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SHERIFF'S SALE
DISTRIBUTION SHEET

R A S ey

# CoA
i [

D A

Lok

)L"?,_} - 2T i}l‘-\? /" !

NG. JD DATE OF SALE: [~ 38 " Kl

-~

NO ] dly_. ‘; - { .‘," :;' o ED

Bid Price $ TN T
Poundage G i
Transfer Taxes
Total N-eded to Purchase $

ey b
En

Amount ~aid Down

Enl.
b-‘ 3

Balance Needed to Purchase

L

I e |4

EXPENSES:

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs § /i, |
Poundage 4 § oo

Press-~Enterprise I

Henry Printing - B

Solicitor

Columbia County Prothonotary - Do

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work S

Realty transfer taxes

State stamps

Tax Collector { }

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office

State Treasurer reoh i

Gther:

TOTAL EXPEXRSES $S__ 7.

TR S T e s e v Em e v m e e ne Em LA e m mm Am B e e e e A A e — A e

Total Needed to Purchase $ R

Less Expenses

Net to First Lien Holder $ Ny

Plus Deposit R,

Total to First Lien Holder $
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SHERIFF'S SALE
FINAL COST SHFET
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AARANT RECEIVED BY SHORIFF 7rod FURCHASER(S ) : $




OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE
BLOODMSBURG, PENNEYLVAMNIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. & ZALE, Chiel Deputy

JOHN J. O'BERIEN, DEFUTY
DELEERT A. DOTY, DEPFUTY
TRUDRY A, STOUT, DERUTY

TELEFHONE: 717-7B4-1%91)

The Kissell Company . IN THE COURT OF COMMON
- V8= - PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PERNA,
Robert M. Onisick & RO. 71 of 1985 E.D.
Pamela A. Onisick WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE).

POSTLNG OF PROPERTY

December 17, 1985 at  10:09 A.M. POSTED A COPY OF THE

SHERIFF*S SA};E BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Robert & Pamela Onisick

1]

50 Legion Rd., Bloomsburg, Montour Twp. -

COLUMBEA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF Delbert Doty

50 ANSWERS:

% 0
Delbert Doty
DEPUTY SHERIFF

FOR:

‘ VICTOR B, VANDLING
SWORN aND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS SHERLFF, COL. CO

17 th DAY OF December 1985%

TAMI B. KLINE, PROTHONOTARY
COLUMBI A COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



To the Honoravle, the Judnes within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, T seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due

fegal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on... .Thursday . the
c30th ~ .day of Jamwary ... 1986 g 1000

o'clock.. A M, of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to ..Kissell Company .
for the price or sum of . Three Hundred Ninety-twe Dollars &_Nine Cents ($392.09) - Costs
....... S ——— b ') | T &

being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs . See attached distribution
e BEROAML e e e
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers




SHERIFF'S SALE
DISTRIBUTION SHEET

Kissell Company V3. Robert M, Onisick & Pamela A. Onisick
NO. JD DATE OF SALE: Jantary 30, 1986
NO. 71 of 1985 ED
Bid Price $ 384,40
Poundage 7.69
Transfer Taxes

Total Needed to Purchase $_392,29

Amount Paid Down . 500.00

Balance Needed to Purchase : (107,71)
EXPENSES: - .
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $ 117,00

Poundage 7.69 - $ 124,69
Press-Enterprise - . 180,20
Henry Printing e 40,90
Solicitor ‘ : _
Columbia County Prothonotary - - __20.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18,50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office
State Treasurer 800
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 397,99
Total Keeded to Purchase $ 392,29
Less Expenses 392.29
Net to First Lien Holder $ -0-

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder 3 107.91 " Refund




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 71 OF 1935 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLFAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME, DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE LEXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BLST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PA., ON

Thursday, Januaty 30, 1980
At 10:00 0'Clock ALM,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel of land situate in
Montour Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING. at an iron pipe corner set in the Southerly
line of Siate Hichway leading from Catawissa to Danville and in
the Easterly line of other land of Clair R. Karnes and wife;

THENCE along the Southerly line of said State Highway
North 67 degrees 45 minutes East 277 feet, more or less, to_an _
iron pipe corner set in the Westerly line of land now of Davis;

THENCE along the Westerly line of land of said Davis
South 26 degrees East 182 feet, more or less, to an ircon pin
corner set in the Northerly line of the right of way of the
Erie Railroad Company;

THENCE along the Northerly line of the right of way
of said Railroad Company in the Southwesterly direction 277 feet,
more cr less, to an iron pipe corner set in the Easterly line of
other lands of Clair R. Karnes and wife;

THENCE along the Easterly line of other lands of said
Karnes on a course approximately North 26 degrees Wwest 192 feet,
more or less, to an iron pipe corner, the place of BEGINNING.

UPON which are erected a single frame dwelling and
outbuilcings. ,

BEING the same premises which WILBERT J. GEBHART and
ARLENE A. GEBHART, his wife, by deed dated December 30, 1982
and recorded in Record Book 313, page 585, Columbia County
Records, granted and conveyed unto Robert M. Onisick and
Pamela A. Onisic, his wife.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION AND TO BE SOLD AS THE
PROPERTY OF ROBERT M. ONISICK AND PAMELA A. QNISICK inder
judgment No. 934-1985.

Notice is hereby given to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will on January 31, 1986 file a schedule of distribution in his
office where the same will be available for inspection and that distributiom will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless éxcéptions are f[iled thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter. ‘ _

Said premises will be sold by:

Ra Kleiman .
aynond Kleiman, BSq. VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania

COPIES TO: / .

Henrie Printing. Aﬁ/&ﬁ’ e ,
P/E, Legal Ads, Wed., Jan. 8, 15 & 22, 1985. Affidavit requested. ,2/3/§'5
Chas. Kashner, Tax Collector Montour Twp, /ggfiffs’“



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel of land situate in
Montour Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner set in the Scutherly
line of State Hichway leading from Catawissa to Danville and in
the Easterly line of other land of Clair R. Karnes and wife;

THENCE along the Southerly line of said State Highway
North 67 degrees 45 minutes Fast 277 feet, more or less, to_an
iron pipe corner set in the Westerly line of land now of Davis;

THENCE along the Westerly line of land of said Davis
South 26 degrees Fast 182 feet, more or less, to an iroen pin
corner set in the Northerly line of the right of way of the
Erie Railroad Company;

THENCE along the Northerly line of the right of way
of said Railroad Company in the Southwesterly direction 277 feet,
more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the Easterly line of
other lands of Clair R. Karnes and wife;

THENCE along the Easterly line of other lands of saig
Karnes on a course approximately North 26 degrees West 192 feet,
more or less, to an iron pipe corner, the place of BEGINNING.

UPOX which are erected a single frame dwelling and
outbuiléings. .

BEING the same premises which WILBERT J. GEBHART and
ARLENE A. GEBHART, his wife, by deed dated December 30, 1982
and recorded in Record Book 313, page 585, Columbia County
Records, granted and conveyed unto Robert M. Onisick ang
Pamela A. Onisic, his wife.

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION AND TO BE SOLD AS THE
PROPERTY OF ROBERT M. ONISICK AND PAMELA A. QNISICK under
Judgment No. 934-1985.

Exhibit ma"
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Decemher 5, 1985

Sheriff, Columhia County
Victor B, Vandlinge

fourt House

Bloomshureg, Pa, 178185

Near Sheriff:

Thig is to advise that the County, Township,
and School Real Estate Taxes on vroperty of Rohert M,
Onisick and Pamela A, Onisick Parcel # 25-0A-35.8,
Are paid in full for the vear 10R5 and were paid previous

vears,

/. - . .,_/ ) ) . ) .
P s DU -

. ':T'.:Jc"é AL ”’?
Tharleg A, Kashner
Tax Collector
Montour Townshinp
121 Rupert Drive

Rloomsbhure, Pa. 17815

PR P ST
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RAYMOND KLEIMAN

Anthony DiSanto

LLaw Offices

January 21, 1986

Sheriff's Office
Columbia County courthousea
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Affidavit regarding Notice to Lienholders as to

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed for filing is Affidavit with accompanying
preoofs of mailing, if applicable, for the sale of real
estate on the property of ROBERT M., ONISICK and PAMELA
A. ONTS5TCK on the property at 50 Legion road, Bloomsburg,
Pennsytlvania on January 30, 1986 at 10 A.M.

If you have any guestions. please contact me,

Thank vyou.

Sincerely,

Lol e

Rayvmond Xleiman

RK:mcd

Fncl.

Suite 300 » 100 Chestnut Street
Box 744 # Harrisburg, PA 17108
(717} 2329364



THE KISSELL COMPANY, .. In THE COUKT OF COMMON PLEARS OF
- Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COURTY, PEKRSYLVANIA
VS, . CIVvIL ACTION - LEW

ROGERT M. ONISICK and NO. 934-1985

PAMELA A. ONISICK,
Defendants

LY

iN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

e wE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE
MAILED TO LIEN CREDITORS OF
SHERIFF'S SALE .

COMMONWEALTH OF PERNNSYLVANIA
' 55,

(L Y I 1)

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

RAYMOND KLEIMAN, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that he is attorney for plaintiff in the action
above captioned and that he did mail a letter notifying all

lien creditors of the Real Owners of the premises that a Sheriff’s
cale is being held for said premiseé. Said letters were sent
first class mail, posiage prepaid, evidenced by a certificate of
mailing. See copics of letters and proofs of mailing hereto
aftached.

and further your deponent sayeth not.

yMond Kleiman, Esgquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed before me

L /
thisﬁﬁaﬁdL-day of'g%%décwﬂbff' 1984:
% : .

/@ Drtanve T oot

Notary Publlc i,
Mv commission explires: mﬁ

ATy

Harnsbiog, 14



RAYMOND KLEIMAN ) L
Anrho_ny_gsanto Law Offices

January 21, 1986

* Beneficial Finance Consumer Discount company
36-38 South Main Street,
Shenandoah, PA 17976

RE: SHERIFF'S SALE AGAINST REAL ESTATE
OWNER : ROBERT M. ONISICK and PAMELA A. ONISICK

PREMISES ADDRESS: 50 Legion Road, Bloornsburg,_ PA 17815
SHERIFF'S SALE DATE AND TIME: January 30, 1986 at 10 A.M.

Dear Lienholder:

Please be advised that this office represents the first mortgagee
in an action of Mortgage Foreclosure against the above premises,lwhich
premises are now vested in the above owners. Our snit has proceeded
to execution and the said property is being sold by the Sheriff of

Columbia County, Pennsylvania at the above date and time at the

Columbia County Courthouse.

Our research indicates that vou are a lien creditor and that said
Sheriff's Sale may divest your lien against the said property. If you

have any questions, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Raymond Kleiman
RK/1f
Certificate of Mailing
Suite 300 » 100 Chestnut Street ’

Box 744 » Hamisburg, PA 17108
(717) 232-9364



\ Ona piece of ordinacy mail addressed o

U.$. POSTAL SERVICE 3 -
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 'CZ \,,-a-;“--

Recaived From: ‘-:._ R
;, . .

Ho- . .

BENEFICIAL FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
36-38 South Main Street

Shenandoah, PA 17976 .

MAY BE USED FOHA DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NQT PROVIDE
FOR INSURANCE — POSTMASTER

PS FORM

% GPO: 1977-750-851
MAY 1976 3817



January 20
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9. BLOOMSBURG, PA,

SESS.
; M Sheriff
¥5.

To FREDERICK J. PETERSON, Dr.
PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

$10100

List of Liens - Onisick
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LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS
ROBERT M. ONISICK and PAMELA A. ONISICK

Judgment entered ........... e bttt i e e e
Date of Lien . ..... November 21, 1985

Nature of Lienm ...... K- 0 2 i

Judgment entered . ..... .. ... i
Date of Lien ... ........... e e i er e

Nature of Lien ... ... .. . i i e e

Judgment entered ........ . ... .. e
Date of Lien . ... ... .. . i i i it e

Nature of Lien ......... . ... . . . i i it iiearraanas

Judegment enterad ... ..... . i i e et
Date of Lien . ... ... . . i et ia it aa s
Nature of Iien . ... . i it air e aaaanns

Judgment enlered ... ......... i e
Date of Lien . ............. et e e e e,
Nature of Liel ... ... o e i i iaa i sannnas




OFFIcCE OrF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

EQURY MOUBE

BLDOOMSSsSURG, PEMNESYLVANIA, 17B1%

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A. ). ZALE, Chiel Deputy

TELEFHONE: 717-7TH4-199]) JERM I D'TERIEN, OEPUTY
DELBEERTYT A. DOTY, CEPUTY
TRUDY A BTOUT, DepuTy

The Kissell Company
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA,

Robert M. COnisick and

Pamela A, © i
ela nisick NG, 71 of 1985 E.D.

yRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Pamela A. Onisick

ON December 3 rd, 1985 AT 4:43 P.M. s a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice of
Sherifi's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,

Pamela A. Onisick at _550 014 Berwick Road, Bloomsburg

Col. Co., Penna. by __ Delbert Doty

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and Notice of
Sheriff®s Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers:

Cobled U5

Delbert Dot
Deputy Sheriff

For:

\J;Jﬁauu YB\JDndﬁgbwis

Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff

Swo:n and subscribed before me
this 4 _th day of _December, 1985

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




TELEFPHONRE: 717«784-12921

OFFICE DOF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COURTY

EDOURT HDUWUSBE

BLODMYSBURE, PENNSYLVAKNIA, 1785

VICTOR B. VANDLIKG, Sherifl A, J. ZALE, Chief Depuly

JOHN J, OIERIEN, DEPUTY
DELEBERT A. DOTY, CQEPLTY
TRUDY A, 8TOUT, OEFUTY

The Kissell Company
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBT 4 COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

i F PENNA.
Robert M. Onisick and OF NA

Pamela A, Onisick NO. 71 of 1985 E, D,

- TS -

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Robert M. Onisick

ON December 5 th, 1985 AT 7:45 A .M. , 2 true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Hotice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,

Robert M. Onisick at 5§50 01d Berwick Rd., Bloomsburg,

Col. Co., Penna. by Delbert Doty

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers:

&héﬁb

Delbert Doty
Deputy Sheri ff

For:

\/ﬁ—wwwsz% |

Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 5 thday of _December 1985

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




DFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COURTY

COLRT HOUSE

ELODMSEBURG, PEHNEBYLVANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLIKNG, Sheriff A. . ZALE, Chiel Deputy

TELEPHONE: 717-78B4-1991 LJOHMN J. O'ERIEN, SDEPUTY

The Kissell Company

DELEERT A. DOTY, DEFPUTY
TRUDY A. BTOUT, DEFUTY

— Y8 =
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pamela A, Onisick WTALTH OF PEHNNSYLVANIA
NO. 71 of 1985 E. D.
WRIT OF EXZCUTION
SERVICE ON * VACANT PROPERTY *
on December 4 th, 1985 AT  1:53 P.M. , a true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice
of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was POSTED on the VACANT PROPERTY of the
defendant Robert M, Onisick & Pamela A. Onisick 50 Legion Rd.,

Bloomsburg, Montour Co., Penna. by
Delbert Doty

L d

SomAnswe;s:_

»ﬁ’ﬁé&w}‘ga‘ .
Delbert Dot

Deputy Sheriff

Fors

VJJ&—W ¥ \Ia«\c&'frcb

Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me
thie O th  4sy of December, 1985

Tami 2. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbiz County, Pennsylvania



'W@ITOFEXECUTKMQ(MORTGAGEFORHHLEURE) NO: 934-1985

&'w A 7 - /985

&

. THE KISSELL COMPANY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF  COLUMBTA mmmm_“mmm”mm.wm.WWmm_wmm_mmubaaéf”
Va.

.ROEERT_ M. ONISICK and. ..
[(SEAL]

PAMELA A. ONISICK,. . .. .. . ...

 Defendang

TO THE SHERIFF OF SAID COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are

directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

Known as 50 Legion Road, Bloomsburg, Peqnsylvania_as more fully

described in the legal description attached hereto and made of

. part hereof  and marked Exhibit "a":

(Specifically describe property)

Note: Deseription of property may be included in, or attached to, the Writ,

it

Amount due - - - - . . . $48,592.39 i 1%

Interest from 8/16/8540 11/18/85. . § 1 ,259.,41

(Costs to be added) - . - . $.....850.00 Escrow

$o SR
S

TOTAL - - - $.50,701.80. . plus interest to
date of Sale

Dgputy

DATE . .M~ R/ ¥$5



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel of land situate in
Montour Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner set in the Southerly
line of State Hichway leading from Catawissa to Danville and in
the Easterly line of other land of Clair R. Karnes and wife;

THENCE along the Southerly line of said State Highway
North 67 degrees 45 minutes East 277 feet, more or less, to_an _
iron pipe corner set in the Westerly line of land now of Davis:

THENCE along the Westerly line of land of said Davis
South 26 degrees East 182 feet, more or less, to an iron pin
corner set in the Northerly line of the right of way of the

Erie Raillroad Company;

THENCE along the Northerly line of the right of way
of said Railroad Company in the Southwesterly direction 277 feet,
more or less, to an iron pipe corner set in the Easterly line of
other lands of Clair R. Karnes and wife;

THENCE &along the Easterly line of other lands of said
Karnes on a course approximately North 26 degrees West 192 feet,
more or less, to an iron pipe corner, the place of BEGINNING.

UPOX which are erected a single frame dwelling and
outbuildirngs.

BEING the same premises which WILBERT J. GEBHART and
ARLENE A. GEBHART, his wife, by deed dated December- 30, 1982
and recorded in Record Book 313, page 585, Columbia County
Reccrds, granted and conveyed unto Robert M. Cnisick and
Pamela A. Oriisic, his wife,

SEIZED, TAKEN IN EXECUTION AND TO BE SOLD AS THE
PROPERTY OF ‘ROBERT M. ONISICK AND PAMELA A. QNISICK inder
judgment No. 934-1985.

Exhibit m™A"



THE KISSELL COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
vS. CIVIL ACTION - LaAW
ROBERT M. ONISICK and . NO. 934-1985
PAMELA A. ONISICK, :
Defendants IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'SALE OF REAL
PROPERTY FURSUANT TO PA. RULE OF
CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

7o: ROBERT M. ONISICK and PAMELA A. ONISICK

) Defendant 5  in the action above
captioned and/or cwner® or reputed owners of the real estate
hereinafter described, and all other parties in interest and
claimants.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED, that by virtue of the Writ of Execution to

pay the judgement in the above, issued out of THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNNSYLVANIA, and directed to the Sheriff
of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania, the said Sheriff will expose
to public sale at the COLUMBIA County Courthouse, located at
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on the Zeh A day of \';,',T?f-':}uasz?g /¥EL at
Sorpg  o'clock, A.af. , the real estate and improvements thereon erected,

if any, described in Exhibit A, hereto attached and made a part of this

notice.
YOU ARE ALSO NOTIFIED that you may have legal. rights to prevent your real

estate from being sold, including your right to file a petifion to open,

strike, or set aside the judgment entered against you which permitted

this writ to issue, and perhaps to prevent a Sheriff's Sale. Aalso, if your

property is sold, you may have the right to have the sale set aside if the

price was "grossly inadequate™.

However, if you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

DONNA J. COOMEE, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815 _ TELEPHONE NO. 717-784-1991



YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that a proposed schedule of distribution of
the proceeds of the above sale will pe filed by the said Sheriff of
COLUMBTA County, on a date to be determined 3;43-3% ’?3? and that
distribution of said proceeds will be made in accordance with the
said schedule of distribution unless exceptions are filed thereto

within ten ( 10) days thereafter.

Your real estate will be sold at Sheriff'sg Sale, as indicated above,
unless the judgment, together with all cost and interest, is paid in
full kbeforehand.

_/ A é//:jdw
RAYMOND KLEIMAN, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



THE KISSELL COMPANY,
Plaintirpe

vs.
ONISICK and

ONISICK,
Defendants

ROBERT M.
PAMELA 4.

STATE OF ouyo °

COUNTY oF CLARK

being duly
he is duly constituted Yepre
Plaintiff, in the above action;
affidavit; that he hasg
2Ccount which jg t

Jerry R.

l . -
of the real ests
are as follows-
ROBERT M, ONTISICK
50 Legion Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The names and
1ile above aCiion
ROBERT M. ONISICK

50 Legion Roag
Bloomsburg,PA 17815

i

°rn to ang Subs
1S 207K day of auGUsT

don SCLdl

Notary Pubiie

188 5

SWorn a3ccordin

The name 5 ang lasthknown address eg of

PAMET A A,
50 Legion
Bloomsburg,

Jest known eddresses
are oo follows:

Cribed before me

KAREN 5. GRUBE, Netary Publie

——in-ond-ForThe_‘1ate of Ohig
- My Commission Expires Apri} 5, 1vep

K#910383-9 po

OF COMMON PLEAS
TY, PENNSYLVANTA

IN THE COURT
COLUMBIA COUN

CIVIL scTion Law
NO.
TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

& mortgage
the best of

Payment
the

Or reputegd OCwners
led in this action

ONISJCK
Reoag
PA 17815

of the defendant s in the Judgment

PAMELA A, ONISICK
50 Legion Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




THE KISSELL COMPANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff ] COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, ' )
. CIVIL ACTION - 1AW
ROBERT M. ONISICK and NO. 934-1985
PAMELA A. ONISICK; : -

Defendants . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO ACT NG. 91 of 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA -

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN ' :

RAYMOND KLEIMAN, Esquire, being duly swofn according to
law, depocses and says that he is the attorney for Plaintiff in the
above action; that he is duly authorized to make this affidavit on
behalf of the Plaintiff; that this action is not subject to the
provisions of Act No. 91 of 1983 because the premises here in
issue are not occupied by the Defendants-Mortgagors as their

principal residence; and, further, your deponent saith not.

Mo

Raymongd” Kleiman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and Subscribed before

me, this /45}%%(éay 0f2%%¢¢25¢14%;51/)
19847

Afé§Z£éa7/7:_C;?i;&Z¢L1//

7 Notary Public’

ﬁ-/amt Loncar, NOTARY PUBLIC

(ogistission Exgires November 25, 19&7
sigburg, PA Dauphia County
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THE KISSELL CcoMPANY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff " COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
vs. © " CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ROBERT M. ONISICK and T NO. @3¢
PAMELA A. DNISICK, . 7 V ffs—
Defendants IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

TO:  ROBERT M, ONISICK and PAMELA A. ONISICK Defendant

You are hereby notified that on Novemberﬁ 1985 Judgment by
Default has been entered against you in the above action in the amount
of $50,701.80 , for the reason that you failed to file an
Answer to the Complaint within 20 days after the said Complaint was

served on you on September 20, 1985,

-
A
L

e o, L
A

¥

PROTHONCTARY, COLUMBIA OCUNTY ,PA
Dated: November 318 1985

I hereby certify that the nameg and addresses ©f the proper personsg

to receive thig notice under Pa. R.C.P. #236 are:

ROBERT M. ONISICK PAMELA A. ONISICK
50 Legion Road 50 Legion Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815

At

Raymond Kleiman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




THE KISSELL COMPANY, : IN THE COURT oF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintifs COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
vs. ) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ROBERT M. ONTSICK ang NO. P3¢ . (954"
PAMELA A. ONISTICK, : .
Defendants IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO ANSWER COMPLAINT

TO - PRCTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Kindly enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against defendant (s)

ROBERT M. ONISICK and PAMELA A. ONISICK for failure to Answer the Complaint

within 20 days after service thereof on September 20, 1985 ;, and assess

Plaintiff's damages as follows:

Amount due as of August 16, 1985 $48,552.39
Escrow Advances made by Plaintff $ 850.00
Interest from 8/16/85 to 11/18/85 $ 1,259.41

TOTAL 50,701.80

with interest thereon at the rate of 12% per annum together with costs and
for foreclosure and judicial sale of the mortgaged Premises, 1T hereby
certify that this action is subject to the provisions of Act No. 6 of

1974, 41 p.8. 8 101 et seq.
Dated: November 18, 1985

Rayménd Kleiman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

NOW, November 18, 1985 Judgment is entered against the
Defendant (s) above named in the sum of $50,701.80 r With interest
therecon at 12% Per annum, and costs.

‘PRUI‘HONOTARY

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




RAYMOND KLEIMAN

Anthony DiSanto

Law Offices

November 15, 1985

Prothonotary
Ceclumbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Robert M. Onisick and Pamela A. Onisick
No. 92934-1985

Dear Prothonotary:

I would appreciate your entering default judgment in the above
matter, issuing a Writ of Execution on the property and trans-
mitting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that the
matter can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale list for

All of the necessary documentation is enclosed together with my
check to your order in the amount of $24.00 and the check to the
order of the Sheriff in the amount of $ 500.00 © in payment of
costs and fees,

Kindly send your filing receipt and a stamped copy of the praecipe
for judgment and notice thereof in the self-addressed enclosed
envelope. )

I1f there are any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you for your cooperaticn.

Sincerely yours,

Raymond Xleiman

RK:md
Enclosures L////'
cc: Sheriff
Suite 300 « 100 6hestnut Street

Box 744 » Harrisburg, PA 17108
(717} 232-9364 .



